10618

MTC 3600KR Vol MCB Page 34179 '95 DEC 14 P3:50

TRUST_ DEED

ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES, RENTS, ISSUES, AND PROFITS THIS TRUST DEED, made on day 11th of December, 1995

RICHARD F. BOGATAY & TAMRYA BOGATAY, HUSBAND AND WIFE,

between

ŀ

, as Grantor,

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF KLAMATH COUNTY , as Trustee, and TRUSTEES OF THE ERNEST R. SESSOM TRUST & TRUSTEES OF THE DORIS C. SESSOM TRUST , as Beneficiary,

WITNESSETH:

sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, power of sale, the property in KLAMATH County, Oregon, described as: SEE EXHIBIT A WHICH IS MADE A PART HEREOF BY THIS REFERENCE.

SEE EXHIBIT B WHICH IS MADE A PART HEREOF BY THIS REFERENCE.

together with all and singluar the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with the perpendicular terms of the second second

together with all and singluar the tenements, hereditaments and apputtenances and all other rights thereauto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter attached to or used in connection with the property.
FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of grantor herein contained and payment of the sum of *MINETY TWE THOUSAND** Dollars, with interest thereon according to the terms of a promissory note of even date hered to be due and payable December. If 5 1998
There are an approval of the debt secured by this instrument is the date, stated above, on which thain installment of said note beenfeizary or all called by the grantor which of this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein or series due and payable. In the event the within described property, or any part thereof, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be sold, conveyed, assigned, or alienated by the grantor which this instrument, irrespective of the maturity dates expressed therein or beenes due and payable. In the event the within described property, or any part thereof, or any interest therein is sold, agreed to be sold.
To protect the security of this trust deed payable.
To protect the security of this trust deed payable.
To any to to to ore promptly and in good workmanike manner any building or improvement which may be constructed, anaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred thereof.
To protect the security and thancing statements pursuant to the Uniform Commercial Cost and the beneficiary or request, to join in executing such financing statements pursuant to the full miss space shall be obligations so advange to on said premises against loss or damage of the pays of thing same in the proper public office or offices, as well as the cost of all left and the sect as a state at a space of the section of a state of the section of a state of the section of a state of the section and pay whethe advance to pay for thing same in the proper

8. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall be taken under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, beneficiary shall have the right, if it so elects, to require that all or any portion of the monies payable as compensation for such taking, which are

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the Trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company, or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585. _____

-----TRUST DEED

RICHARD F. BOGATAY, TAMYRA BOGATAY 808 MAIN ST., KLAMATH FALLS OR 97601

Grantor TRUSTEES OF THE ERNEST R. SESSOM TRUST & 1960 LAWRENCE KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601

Beneficiary

After recording return to MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF KLAMATH COUNTY 222 S. 6TH STREET KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601

<text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text>

and that the grantor will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever. The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (a) primarily for grantor's personal, family, or household purposes [NOTICE: Line out the warranty that does not apply] (b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes. (b) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes. (c) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes. (c) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes. (c) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes. (c) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes. (c) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes. (c) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes. (c) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial persons. (c) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial persons. (c) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial persons. (c) for an organization, or (even if grantor is a abeneficiary herein. In construing this mortgage, it is understood that the mortgagor or mortgagee may be more than one person; that is made, assumed requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made. (c) there invite the antivicions bereof apply equally to corpo

re ar II	duires, the singular on an ovisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and the day and year first above written. WITINESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written.
	OFFICIAL SEAL KRIST! L. REDD NOTARY PIIBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 048516 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 16, 1999
	STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath)ss.
	This instrument was acknowledged before me on <u>December 13, 1995</u> By <u>RICHARD F. BOGATAY</u> , TAMYRA BOGATAY My Commission Expires ////6/99
	REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be used only when obligations have been paid)
	REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (10 be used only when the for the formed and the fo
	TO:
	The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtechess secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by the flust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by the trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with the trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of the trust deed the estate now held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to:
	held by you under the same. Main reconveyance are entered and a same a same and a same a sa
	10
	DATED:, 19
	Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures. Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before Beneficiary reconveyance will be made.

PARCEL 1:

A portion of Lot 5 in Block 40 of "PLAT OF LINKVILLE", now ORIGINAL TOWN OF KLAMATH FALLS, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon, more particularly described as follows;

Commencing at the most Westerly corner of said Lot 5, said corner being the intersection of the Southeasterly line of Main Street and Northeasterly line of 8th Street; thence North 38 degrees 54' 44" East along said Southeasterly line of Main Street a distance of 47.40 feet to a point; thence at right angles, South 51 degrees 05' 16" East along the center of a common wall a distance of 107.25 feet to a point; thence North 38 degrees 54' 44" East a distance of 11.31 feet to a point; thence South 51 degrees 05' 16" East a distance of 12.75 feet, more or less, to the Southeasterly line of said Lot 5; thence South 38 degrees 54' 44" West along said Southeasterly line a distance of 58.55 feet, more or less, to the Southeasterly line a distance of 58.55 feet, more or less, to the Westerly line of Lot 5 and the Easterly line of 8th Street a distance of 120.0 feet, more or less, to the point of beginning.

SUBJECT TO: 1994-1995 and 1995-1996 Real Property Taxes, delinquent, Account No.: 3809-32AA-10200, Key #414126; An easement and joint use agreement created by instrument, subject to the terms and provisions thereof, dated May 24, 1989 and recorded May 26, 1989 in Volume M89, apge 9148, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon by and between: Richard F. Bogatay and David C. Elliott and Richard S. Ledgerwood.

SPECIAL TERMS:

2

Notwithstanding any provision herein to the contrary, Grantors shall not be in default under the terms of this Trust Deed if the above described delinquent property taxes for the 1994-1995 and 1995-1996 fiscal years are paid in full, including principal and interest, on or before April 15, 1996.

A default under that certain Trust Deed in which Robert J. Bogatay & Linda M. Bogatay, husband and wife, as to an undivided 1/2 interest and Richard F. Bogatay and Tamara Bogatay, husband and wife, as to an undivided 1/2 interest, as Grantors, Mountain Title Company of Klamath County, is Trustee and the Trustees of the Ernest R. Sessom Trust and the Trustees of the Doris C. Sessom Trust, are Beneficiaries, and on which the real property is Lot 4, Block 14, Original Town of Klamath Falls, (Linkville), according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon, EXCEPTING THEREFROM the Northwesterly 8 feet thereof, as conveyed to the City of Klamath Falls, by deed recorded February 11, 1925 in Volume 65, page 305, Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon, shall be a default under this Trust Deed.

Assignment of Leases, Rents, Issues, and Profits

1.01 Assignment. Grantor assigns and transfers to Beneficiary (1) all leases, subleases, licenses, rental contracts, and other agreements, whether now existing or hereafter arising, and relating to the occupancy or use of all or any portion of the Trust Property, including all modifications, extensions, and renewals thereof (the "Leases"), and (2) all rents, revenues, issues, profits, income, proceeds, and benefits derived from the Trust Property and the lease, rental, or license of all or any portion thereof, including but not limited to lease and security deposits (collectively, the "Rents"). This assignment is intended by Grantor and Beneficiary to create a present and unconditional assignment to Beneficiary, subject only to the license set forth in Section 1.04 below.

1.02 Rights of Beneficiary. Subject to the provisions of Section 1.04 below giving Grantor a revocable, limited license, Beneficiary shall have the right, power, and authority to:

(1) Notify any and all tenants, renters, licensees, and other obligors under any of the Leases that the same have been assigned to Beneficiary and that all Rents are to be paid directly to Beneficiary, whether or not Beneficiary shall have foreclosed or commenced foreclosure proceedings against the Trust Property, and whether or not Beneficiary has taken possession of the Trust Property;

(2) Discount, settle, compromise, release, or extend the time for payment of, any amounts owing under any of the Leases and any Rents, in whole or in part, on terms acceptable to Beneficiary;

(3) Collect and enforce payment of Rents and all provisions of the Leases, and to prosecute any action or proceeding, in the name of Grantor or Beneficiary, with respect to any and all Leases and Rents; and

(4) Exercise any and all other rights and remedies of the lessor in connection with any of the Leases and Rents.

1.03 Application of Receipts. Beneficiary shall have the right, power, and authority to use and apply any Rents received under this Trust Deed (1) for the payment of any and all costs and expenses incurred in connection with enforcing or defending the terms of this assignment or the rights of Beneficiary, and in collecting any Rents; and (2) for the operation and maintenance of the Trust Property and the payment of all costs and expenses in connection therewith, including but not limited to the payment of utilities, taxes, assessments, governmental charges, and insurance. After the payment of all such costs and expenses, and after Beneficiary shall have set up such reserves as it shall deem necessary in its sole discretion for the proper management of the Trust Property, Beneficiary shall apply all remaining Rents collected and received by it to the reduction of the note in such order as Beneficiary shall determine. The exercise or failure by Beneficiary to exercise any of the rights or powers granted in this assignment shall not constitute a

waiver of default by Grantor under this Trust Deed, or the Note.

License. Beneficiary hereby grants to Grantor a revocable license to collect and receive the Rents. Such license may be revoked by Beneficiary, without notice to Grantor, upon the occurrence of any event of default under this Trust Deed, including any default by Grantor of its covenants in this Article. Unless and until such license is revoked, Grantor agrees to apply the proceeds of Rents to the payment of the Obligations and to the payment of taxes, assessments, governmental charges, insurance premiums, and other obligations in connection with the Trust Property, and to the maintenance of the Trust Property, before using such proceeds for any other purpose. Grantor agrees to (1) observe and perform every obligation of Grantor under the Leases; (2) enforce or secure at its expense the performance of every obligation to be performed by any lessee or other party under the Leases; (3) promptly give notice to Beneficiary of any default by any such lessee or other party under any of the Leases, and promptly provide Beneficiary a copy of any notice of default given to any such lessee or other party; (4) not collect any Rents more than 30 days in advance of the time when the same shall become due, or anticipate any other payments under the Leases, except for bona fide security deposits not in excess of an amount equal to two months' rent; (5) not further assign or hypothecate any of the Leases or Rents; (6) except with Beneficiary's prior written consent, not waive, release, or in any other manner discharge any lessee or other party from any of its obligations under any of the Leases; (7) except with Beneficiary's prior written consent, not modify or amend any of the Leases; (8) except with Beneficiary's prior written consent, not cancel, terminate, or accept surrender of any of the Leases unless Grantor shall have entered into a Lease for the space to be vacated on terms at least as favorable to Grantor, commencing within 30 days after such cancellation, termination, or surrender; (9) obtain Beneficiary's prior written approval as to the form and content of all future leases and any modifications of any present or future leases; (10) deliver copies of all present and future leases to Beneficiary promptly; and (11) appear in and defend, at Grantor's sole cost and expense, any action or proceeding arising out of or in connection with the Leases or the Rents.

1.05 Limitation of Beneficiary's Obligations. Notwithstanding the assignment provided for in this Article, Beneficiary shall not be obligated to perform or discharge, and Beneficiary does not undertake to perform or discharge, any obligation or liability with respect to the Leases or the Rents. This assignment shall not operate to place responsibility for the control, care, maintenance, or repair of the Trust Property upon Beneficiary, or to make Beneficiary responsible for any condition of the Property. Beneficiary shall be accountable to Grantor only for the sums actually collected and received by Beneficiary pursuant to this assignment. Grantor shall hold Beneficiary fully harmless from, indemnify Beneficiary for, and defend Beneficiary against any and all claims, demands, liabilities, losses, damages, and expenses, including attorney fees, arising out of any of the Leases, with respect to any of the Rents, or in connection with any claim that may be asserted against Beneficiary on account of this assignment or any obligation or undertaking alleged to arise therefrom.

1.06, Termination. The assignment provided for in this Article shall continue in full force and effect until the note has been fully paid and satisfied. At such time, this assignment and the authority and powers herein granted by Grantor to Beneficiary shall cease and terminate.

~ ~

34184

1.07 Attorney-in-Fact. Grantor irrevocably constitutes and appoints Beneficiary, and each of its officers, as its true and lawfully attorney-in-fact, with power of substitution, to undertake and execute any and all of the rights, powers, and authorities described in this Article with the same force and effect as if undertaken or performed by Grantor, and Grantor ratifies and confirms any and all such actions that may be taken or omitted to be taken by Beneficiary, Its employees, agents, and attorneys.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : ss.

	at of	Mountain	Title Co	mpany	the	14 in Vol M95	day
iled for record at reque	A.D., 19 <u>95</u>	_at_3:50	o'clock	<u>P.</u> M	, and duly recorded	in Vol. <u>M95</u>	,
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	of <u>Mor</u>	tgages	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_ on Page	, and duly recorded 	County Clerk	
	and the second		Ву	C 2	Bernetna U. Leisch	seel	
EE \$35.00			Бу		8		
x							
	and a second						
						an de la companya de	
						•	
		an an a'					
•							
				·. ·			
· · · ·				2000 B			
				·			
				•			
	and the second						
T				÷.,		:	
						1	
	$\int_{M_{1}} \left $		a state				
	N = 1	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					
		e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e					
\sim 11	$\backslash \bigcirc$					•	
$= 10^{-1} \text{ for } 10^{-1} \text{ for } 10^{-1}$	$\sim 10^{10}$					1	
	$\sim 10^{-1}$ $\sim 10^{-1}$			•			
	\setminus \setminus						
		D (0)		· · · ·		· · · ·	
· ·		$\langle \cdot \rangle$!	
	\sim	N				•	
	\sim \sim \sim \sim \sim						
	\sim			en e			
na di basi na sela Tanàna di basi na sela Tanàna di basi na sela			14				
· .	•	••	тарана 1910 - Аларана 1910 - Аларан			;	
						·	
: *	•					٢	
					1		